GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 74-9

WHEREAS, this Administration retains its positive interest in the field of Guam's Future Political Status; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the functions given to the Governor's Advisory Council established by Executive Order No. 73-16 can be better fulfilled by assignment of tasks to other committees within the Governor's Office; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Advisory Council are simultaneously members of other committees within the Governor's Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, Executive Order No. 73-16 is repealed in its entirety with the functions and duties of the Advisory Council created by said Executive Order No. 73-16 are being assigned by me to other committees within the Governor's Office as the need arises.

	lssued	and	promulgate	l at	Agana,	Guam	this	<u>8th</u>	day
of N	larch		, 19	7 <i>[</i> u					

CMRLOS G. CMMACHO Governor of Guam

COUNTERS IGNED:

KURT S. MOYLAN Lieutenant Governor

50



GOVERNMENT OF GUAM AGANA, GUAM

February 14, 1974

Memorandum

To:

Chairman, Legislative Review Committee

From:

Attorney General

Subject:

Repealing of Executive Order No. 73-16

Attached please find a copy of a proposed Executive Order repealing Executive Order No. 73-16 which established the Governor's Advisory Council on Political Status as you have requested orally. This proposed Executive Order repeals the Executive Order 73-16 but does not place the responsibility in any specified committee. Rather, it permits the Governor to assign the tasks as he sees fit. This type of internal committee function does not require an Executive Order to be effective.

RICHARD D. MAGEE

Acting

Attachment